Minutes of Regular Meeting

Of the

Fordoche Town Council December 20, 2016 10:00 a.m.

Fordoche Town Hall- 5390 Fordoche Road, Fordoche, Louisiana, 70732

Call to order

Meeting called to order at 10:00 a.m. by Mayor Teddy Gros

Public Hearing – A public hearing was held to discuss the adoption of an Ordinance to accept the proposed Ordinance for the Clerk's compensation. With no comments from the public, Mayor Gros declared the public hearing closed.

Pledge of Allegiance

Pledge of Allegiance led by Mayor Gros

Roll call

Present: Don Sonnier, Lonnie Kimble, Karen Kimble

Absent: Callie Meche, Robin Cashio

Adopt Ordinance for 02-2016 increasing Clerk's Compensation

Said Ordinance having been introduced on November 8, 2016, by Lonnie Kimble, seconded by Karen Kimble, notice of public hearing having been published, said public hearing having been held on December 20, 2016, on motion by Don Sonnier, seconded by Lonnie Kimble, to adopt the Ordinance, a record vote was taken and the following results we had:

YEAS: Don Sonnier, Lonnie Kimble, Karen Kimble

NAYS: None

ABSENT: Callie Meche, Robin Cashio

ABSTAIN: None

Motion carried by a vote of 3/0/2/0

Ordinance declared adopted and effective December 20, 2016

Appoint Drake LaCombe to Fire District #4 Board

Motion by Don Sonnier, seconded by Lonnie Kimble

Resolved, Drake LaCombe, appointed to Fire District #4 Board

Adjournment Motion by Don Sonnier, seconded by Lonnie Kimble Resolved, to adjourn the meeting at 10:05 am	
By our signatures, we hereby attest a true and approved minutes of Council.	of the Fordoche Town
Teddy Gros, Ma	yor
Lisa Cormier, Clerk	